
Amendment Lease Renewal 5-5-2021 

 

 

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 

(LEASE TERM RENEWAL) 

 
 

LESSEE: 

BALDWIN COUNTY  

312 COURTHOUSE SQUARE STE 15 

 BAY MINETTE AL 36507 

EQUIPMENT LOCATION: 

18126 County Rd 54  

ROBERTSDALE AL 36567  

USA 

 

Contract Number: 1002344668 

Equipment Serial/Complex Number: SMM-16066 

Equipment Replacement Value: $51,797.00 

 

By this Amendment, Williams Scotsman, Inc. and the Lessee (listed above) agree to modify the original 

lease agreement, dated 12/5/2023 (“Lease Agreement”) as set forth below. 

 

1. The rental term for the equipment identified above, shall be renewed from 10/7/2025 through 

10/6/2026 (the “Lease Renewal Term”). 

 

2. The monthly rental rate during the Lease Renewal Term shall be $551.00 applicable taxes, which 

Lessee agrees to pay Lessor in advance as set forth in the Lease during the Lease Renewal Term. 

 

3. 1- 60x12 Mobile Office Omnia Contract # R210503, 1- ADA/IBC Steps $71.00, 1- ADA/IBC 

Switchback Ramp- 30ft & larger $375.00, 1- Premium Conference Package $ 196.00, 3- Premium 

Office Package $297.00, 1- Data Hub- Rental $81.00 

 

4. Knockdown and return freight shall be at Lessor’s prevailing rate at the time the Equipment is 

returned.  

 

5. All other Terms and Conditions of the original Lease Agreement shall remain the same and in full 

force and effect. 
 

ACCEPTED: 

 

LESSEE:    BALDWIN COUNTY 

 

LESSOR:   WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. 
 

     

Signature:   Signature:  

     

Print Name:   Print Name:  

     

Title:   Title:  

     

Date:   Date:  
 


